Printed in USA Mar 2013  P/N 117107 Rev. D
EZA-TE Series Tubular Enclosures
For EZ-SCREEN sensors mounted in washdown environments
Features
• FDA-grade polycarbonate tubing and acetal end caps
• Stainless steel mounting components
• Brackets and fasteners included
• Ideal for high-pressure washdown applications

Spacer 1
Top End Cap 1
Bottom End Cap 1
Polycarbonate Tube 1
O-Ring (#142) 2
Mounting Bracket 2
M5 x 8 mm Screw 2
M5 x 14 mm Screw 2
M5 Internal Tooth Lockwasher 2
#6-32 Screw 8
#6 Split-Ring Lockwasher 8
#10-32 Screw 4
#10 External Tooth Lockwasher 4
Figure 3. Enclosure/EZ-SCREEN dimensions
Enclosure Model L1 L2 L3 L4 X
EZA-TE-150 439 mm (17.3") 414 mm (16.3") 381 mm (15.0") 277 mm (10.9") 150 mm (5.9")
EZA-TE-300 541 mm (21.3") 516 mm (20.3") 483 mm (19.0") 386 mm (15.2") 300 mm (11.8")
EZA-TE-450 744 mm (29.3") 719 mm (28.3") 686 mm (27.0") 538 mm (21.2") 450 mm (17.7")
EZA-TE-600 846 mm (33.3") 820 mm (32.3") 787 mm (31.0") 686 mm (27.0") 600 mm (23.6")
EZA-TE-750 1024 mm (40.3") 998 mm (39.3") 965 mm (38.0") 836 mm (32.9") 750 mm (29.5")
EZA-TE-900 1151 mm (45.3") 1125 mm (44.3") 1092 mm (43.0") 986 mm (38.8") 900 mm (35.4")
EZA-TE-1050 1354 mm (53.3") 1328 mm (52.3") 1295 mm (51.0") 1135 mm (44.7") 1050 mm (41.3")
EZA-TE-1200 1455 mm (57.3") 1430 mm (56.3") 1397 mm (55.0") 1285 mm (50.6") 1200 mm (47.2")
EZA-TE-1350 1608 mm (63.3") 1582 mm (62.3") 1549 mm (61.0") 1435 mm (56.5") 1350 mm (53.1")
EZA-TE-1500 1760 mm (69.3") 1735 mm (68.3") 1702 mm (67.0") 1585 mm (62.4") 1500 mm (59.1")
EZA-TE-1650 1913 mm (75.3") 1887 mm (74.3") 1854 mm (73.0") 1735 mm (68.3") 1650 mm (65.0")
EZA-TE-1800 2065 mm (81.3") 2040 mm (80.3") 2000 mm (79.0") 1885 mm (74.2") 1800 mm (70.9")
EZA-TE Series Tubular Enclosures
Banner Engineering Corp., 9714 Tenth Ave. No., Minneapolis, MN USA 55441 • Phone: 763.544.3164 • www.bannerengineering.com • Email: sensors@bannerengineering.com
P/N 117107 Rev. D
Assembly Instructions